

Hall of the House of Representatives
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1544

"AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS PROCUREMENT
LAW."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1544.

Amend House Bill No. 1544 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 22 delete "planning," and substitute "planning and administration."

AND

Page 2, delete line 23

AND

Page 5, line 20 delete "~~black citizen or black lawful permanent~~" and substitute "black citizen or black lawful permanent"

AND

Page 5, line 21 delete "~~resident of the State of Arkansas;~~" and substitute "resident of the State of Arkansas~~;~~,"



The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Dangeau
MTB/CDS - 022620030916
CDS167

Chief Clerk